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WHICH PENZTRATE THE INJECTION IONE,

Vell Name Company Name Date Dri{lleda Dep:n
‘Location A 4 L ¢ L 4 Ly /¢, Sec., -7 - R Status

—_—— \
Xole Casing Landed Cement & Top of If vell {s TA or PLA
.Si{ze S{ire Depth Additive Data Cement Describe Howv:

farnetions Open to Wellbore:

‘IOQ“..‘....i."..o.'.."....0..........0‘..".‘l.l“.‘.'..."..‘...""l‘CQ...

¥ell Name

Company Name Date Drilled Depth
Xocation '*'F__L & Ce. -T -R Stetus
Fole Casing Landed [ Q_Q, . Top of I1f vell {5 TA or Pea
S{ze Size Depth _L g ) & U~ . Cement Descridbe How:

——
-
-
-
—
* -
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Formations Open to Wellbore:
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Well Xame

Company Kanme Date Drilled Depth
Locati{on ' r__rv & 'r_Lg /4, Sec. -T -R Status
Hole Cesing Landed Cement & Top of If vell s TA or pPga
Si{ize Site Depth Additive Data Cement Describe How:

Formatfons Open to Wellbore:

‘el)] NRaae Company Name Date Drfi{lled Depth
-ocstion ¢ r_rs *r__Ly /14, Sec. -T -R Status
f°1‘ Casing Landed Cement ¢ Top of If vell s TA or PLA
‘ize Site Depth Additive Data Cement Describe Hows
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WELL IN AREA OF REVIEW

OPERATOR WELL NAME wwwm . LOCATION
ZOLLER & .
DANNENBERG  BLUEHILL 31 7-26-65 2319FW-1980FE
GRAND NAV "A" #4 11-8-61 B600FN-1980FE
GRAND NAV "A" 15 12-4-61 C610FN-1980FW
RL BAYLESS NAV #6 7-2-64 3300FS-3300FW
NAVAJO
GRAND 33 8-10-61 N660FS-1980FW
GRAND 4 10-3-61 J1650FS-1710FE
EXPL/DRILL/CO 35 11-29-61  J2135FS-193SFE
EXPL/DRILL/CO #6 12-30~61  365FS~760FW
GRAND ¥7 1-13-62 E2310FN-330FW
GRAND 38 2-10-62  A950FN-330FE
GRAND §11 1-24-62 B330FN-1650FE
GRAND 212 2-18-62 F2290FN-1780FW
NAVAJO TRIBAL C
GRAND 1 2-26-62  L660FN-2310FS
GRAND 82 3-10-62 H1650FN-330FE
GRAND 13 3-17-62 0330FS-2310FE
GRAND 24 10-3-61 J1650FS=1710FE
GRAND is 3-23-68  L2310FS-330FW
GRAND 36 3-12-69 N1720FW-650FS
4-7-69 H99OFS~990FW

EXPL/DRILL/CO 37

SECTION

25,32N-18W
25,32N-18W

25,32N-18W
25,32N-18W

24 ,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
23,32N-18W
13,32N-18W
24,32N-18W
23,32N-18BW
23,32N-18W
24 ,32N-18W

24,32N-18W
23, 32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W

TOTAL COMPLETION I.P. FORMA- CASING CEMENT
DEPTH  INTERVAL (BOPD) TION SIZE & DEPTH  SXS STATUS
1573 - - " 7"@30 circ. P&A
1120 1051-66 8 GALLUP 4%"@1045 100 P
1062 1037-45 5 " 3%"e1057 100 P
1093 - - ” 5%"@52 circ. P&A
1163 1110-26 49 " 4%"@1158 45 P
1365 1315-23 6 " 4%"@1357 35 P
1254 - - " 7"e30 circ. P&A
1472 - - . 7"@66 circ. P&A
1482 1423-38 88 " 4%"@1481 40 P
1445 1383-94 88 » 4%"@1437 40 )
1438 1381-92 87 " 43" @1438 40 P
1573 1521-28 8 " 4%"@1572 40 P
1295 1225-36 92 e 4%"@1288 80 P
1478 1407-17 89 " 4%"e1476 80 P
1380 1312-20 36 " 4%"@1373 80 P
1365 1315-23 6 " 4%"@1357 35 P
1762 1642-65 84 » 4%"@1749 35 P
1310 1252-69 77 " 4%"@1310 35 P
1327 - - " 7"@30 circ. P&A



OPERATOR WELL NAME WM.._‘..M LOCATION

AZTEC
OIL & GAS NAV #3 11-14-59  4745FW-790FS
DUGAN HORSESHOE #2E 6-17-64 330FW-3210FS
ARI-MEX NAV B #2 10-15-70 4950FW-2310Fs
ARI-MEX NAV 36 5-16-68 4950FW-3030FS
ARI-MEX NAV C #1 5-2-64 4595FW-3580FS
ARI-MEX NAV ‘#3A 5-30-64 4530FW-4335FS..
AAA FSHING TL  NAV 4 1-24-68 3850FW-2510FS
AAA FSHING TL NAV B #1  12-18-70 1650FW-1650FE
ARI-MEX NAV B #3  3-19-70 1150 FW~-1480FE
AAA FSHING TL NAV #7 2-24-69.- 2310FW-4950FS
ARI-MEX NAV 25 10-4-67 3300FW-440FS
HARLAN DRLG NAV §2 5-4-64 350FW-540FS

* ALL

RL BAYLESS NAVAJO #6,

AXTEC OIL & GAS NAVAJO #3,
these two wells have 7 7/8" hole size

3300 Fs
4745

WELLS ARE 6%" hole size except:

3300 Fw,

WELL IN AREA OF REVIEW

SECTION

25,32N-18W

30,32N-17W
15,32N-18W
15,32N-18W
15,32N-18W
15,32N-18W

15,32N-18W
15,32N-18W

15,32N-18W
15,32N-18W
10,32N-17W
10,32N-17W

TOTAL COMPLETION I.P. FORMA- CASING CEMENT

DEPTH  INTERVAL (BOPD) TION SIZE & DEPTH  SXS STATUS
1660 GALLUP 875/8Q60 35 P&A
1175 1101-10 10 GALLUP 4%"@1172 35 p
1718 1612-14 10 " 4%"e1717 125 p
1360 1282-1304 " 4%"@1345 35 P
1276 1223-38 32 " 4%"e1276 50 p
1312 1250-60 19 " 4%"@1312 35 P
1414 - " 7"850 circ. PsA
1285 - " 77 e60 25 P&A
1275 1197-1205 6 " 44" e1272 125 )
1295 - - " 7"@30 circ. P&A
1873 1664-78 6 " 4%" 01764 135 p
1183 - - " 7"e30 circ. PsA

Section 25-32N-18W . and
FW - 790 FS, Section 25-32N-18W and

* THE TOP OF THE CEMENT IS NOT INDICATED BY EITHER TEMPERATURE SURVEY OR
ALL CEMENT TOPS MUST BE CALCULATED.

BOND LOG ON THE PRODUCING WELLS.
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WELL DATA SHEET

AZTEC OIL & GAS CO. NAVAJO +11-14-59

" "OPERATOR LEASE - SPUD DATE o
3 790FS-535FE 25 328 . .18Ww-
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION -  SECTION TOWNSHIP . RANGF,

455" (54 &
5547

T3 950 woffuls
CIBP@ 1075

Porf 18 -34'

Y'Yy Csh 143
W/ 75 S




WELL DATA SHEET

HARLAN DRILLING CO. NAVAJO '§=g=64

OPERATOR - LEASE .SPUD DATE .
O g

§2 350FW-540FS 10 328 DT oy
WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP . RANGE

2''05a 30 D) 10
SO’ 4o surface




WELL DATA SHEET
. . AAA  FISHING TOOL NAVAJO 12-3e30. ¢
C. as e .v"“:’_: o=
' OPERATOR LEASE o SPUD DATE ~. -
B-1 1650FN-1650FE 15 32N e
WELL NoO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP | RANGE

Y YN |5 sx ?ac

— \,'7/16‘5'/* @O,bo/o'
5

— D [l mud

Top Cut plus 4

35 3K

T 1285



%7 OPERATOR . . .LEASE

WELL DATA SHEET

~ AAA FISHING TOOL NAVAJO . 1-24-68

- iSPUD DATE

4 3850FW-~2510FS 15 R éénfﬁ?ﬁ?f,@lﬂ;1sw

WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP  * - ‘RANSt

A A Yy |fEE T

- 83"

\__r7ffcysyq 6%5 u;/'/




WELL DATA SHEET

A LH
P
BRI

R. L. BAYLESS NAVAJO 751264
..... . OPERATOR . LEASE .. ‘4. SPUD.DRTE
i 1980FN-1980FE 25 32N AT 1w
WELL NoO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION

TOWNSHIP .. .' RANGE
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WELL DATA SHEET

EXPLORATION DRILLING CO., NAVAJO 4-7-69 .
OPERATOR | | LEASE SPUD DATE ...

47 930FS-990Fw 14 32N gy
WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION

TOWNSHIP ' RANGE

\ — 5 il '
55K Top NI S\ 4y 8/‘{.

“we.




DA G

ORA G Co VAJO _11-29-61
oooooooo ‘SPUD ‘DATE ...
i5 135FS~1935 23 328 . "1sw’

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

| ﬁf‘/ﬁw— N
‘p%&(fﬁ -
/ = 5y ~




WELL DATA SHEET

__EXPLORATION DRILLING CO. NAVAJO 12‘30-61

OPERATOR LEASE . | SPUD'DATE:. ..
i6 365FS-760FW -~ - - 13 32N Coolew.
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP . RANGE

J/\\,/\M bsy To Sl

- § 7 bl

" e3A bb




WELL DATA SHEET
t

_AAA FISHING TOOL NAVAJO : 2 24 69

_OPERATOR .. . . LEASE .. spun DATE
£7 2310FW-4950F§ ‘ 15 ﬁéu'4 18w
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION " SECTION

'TOWNSHIP . -  RANGE .

\é%L/ )9‘(7(/5[ | ‘SS)( ToHol
{,~\~/1{\_:2fi\:Zf;,_:Zi;,Z:;y(\‘,\‘_1——5?3§Q£"

N— 7' CSA 30«
S Sk

TTUT (%0’

\/ L) Sy 1295



WELL DATA SHEET

ZOLLER & DANNEBERG BLUEHILL ' L T=26-65 .

OPERATOR . ' LEASE .. ...SPUD'DATE -
i1 2319FN~-1980FE . 25 32N - gy .
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

— [0 5)(% Su.

— %"
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Form approved. )
Budget Burcau No, m‘;;b
S

a1 60~$ UN‘T[ STATES :g&:lr‘.t:"?uiﬁ-ls: Expires Augqust 31, 104

- o=t |
i A DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ‘3204 R

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT __1_{20-603-583
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS T e SRR

{De oot asre thte (orm for prepecals o drill or te drcpra or plug back to & WUTereal rweervelr.

U “"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ~" for euch propesala) Navajo Tribal
I T. Ca(Y aeascuenr sama
LS . . . . -
e, Y K] ermee Water Injection Well Conversion Mesa Gallup
& Piam% G4 lEeac miua

2. mixs ¢ orvastTOa
Navajo

GRAND RESOURCES, INC.

L.  a00sses o OrmasvOe 8. wwsL sa

2250 E. 73rd Street, Suite 400 Tulsa, OK 74136 )
.. ‘L:c-.t‘:-‘:t::lig.:‘::ﬁu lecatien clearly and ia accerdaacey with asy Slate coqeiremeste ™ 10, Fiets 4aMe £00L, ©¢ WU sCar
4t eurface Mesa Gallup
440FSL - 1980 FEL B e
SWSE Sec. 10-32N-18W SW SE Sec. 10-32N-18W
14, reawrr »o, 16, L varrons (Shew whether e, 6T, on, ota ) 11, CoOKZTY o Fraatsu| 3L evarc

5820' GL San Juan NM

1e Check Aporopriate Box To lndicate Nature of Notice, Re

FILL o4 aLYER CasiNe Watia SsuOUTOCY

HMULTIFLE CONPIETE F84°108K T CHTET
ac0TIingG 08¢ alBXING

TXAY W4LTEL smCT-00ry
Al ERLINE Caslvg

rRacCtUes THgaY
asampowe ARLROON N ENT®

agrase wets CHarcE FLar's (Otber)
Nute : Repert ceevits of maliipie corsictior oa Well

«Ocver) Convert to water injection empletion or Recouspietice Repoet 432 Log fora.)

17. scscatet reorcscs oa CUNMPLETCD Orcaarient (Cleasly state afl oertincut dotalle, aad Zive prrtiacat dates, lacludlcg estimated date o starde
. . aa
Proponed work, U well a Lirvctonally drilled, give e ives aad mecsured 88d trve vertical deptha foc all macters and sones ‘p-ru’-

oent to this verh ) ®

SAOCY oq sCTR2a

1. Lay down production tubing and rods.

2. Run plastic lined 2 3/8" tubing to 1550' with Baker Model R packer. Set
packer @1550'. Load anular space with treated packer fluid. _Préss test

anular fof hole integrity. '

3. Acidize perfs 1664-78' with'500 gallons 15% MCA. Commence injection
approximately January 15, 1991. =~ e Y e
: LS A . . LN IR XY

lT-‘—C:;"—Q-TIII— e (eregolag ts Lrue and cverect
parw //"' 'Z 7‘ ?ﬂ

aicren L/ / ).,_PPresident

4 e e i =
00ace (or Federal oc Stute od«\-‘O}

DATX

APCFOYCO BY __ riTee
CORDITIONS OF APPAOYAL, Lr ANY:

- . - -
e fn;!n,-h-:mu L



§
¢

T ST T TR sekemaTre T T e
Operator__ GRAND RESOURCES, INC. Well Name: Navajo  Well ¢ 5
Completion Date:  10/04/67 440 Fe. FS L2 1980 el f E L
. SW/4 SE 1 Section_l_()_]’wp_ﬁgg.__lﬂ
Surface Elevation  5820' GL | SURFACE_CASING DATA
from PBTD £y rorpiotton B Hole Sfze: 83/4 _ in.

Gallup Sand- - 1664 / 78 Casing Sfze: 7 In.
Gallup Silt - 1550 / 1664 Weight: 26 16/F
Mancos Shale 1550 / surface Length: 60 Fe.
: / Cement Type: C(Class reg
/ J | Amount: 10 Sx.
/ 7" Csg. Additives: None
/ @60' Casing set at: 60 Ft.
] . Top of Cement: Circ Ft.
Tubing Sfze: 2 3/8 In. Method of .
Wefght: - 4.6 1b./Ft. Detecminatfon: __ Circ
Length: 1550 Ft.
Packer Type:  Hal Model R PRODUCTION CASING DATA
Set at: 1550 Ft. . Hole S{ze: 62 In.
Forcation(s) perforated above Casing Size: 44 In.
Packer: : Height: 9.5 1b/Ft
None ‘to ‘ Length: 1764 Ft.
‘ to ¢ - Cement Type: 'Class  reg
Formatfoa(s) perforated below packer: Anaunt: 139 Sx.
Gallup Sand 1664 * ¢o 1678 Addftives: None
‘o . Casfing Set at: 1764 Fe.
‘e . Top of Cement: 900 Ft.
Method of
Open hole below production casfng 2 3/8 Tbg. Determinatfon: Calc
froa ' to ¢ @1650*
Formation(s) present {n open hole: PBTO: 1740'
None D: st Csg. T0: 1853'
11853 | e176a
NOTE: All depths are to be from

Perfs: 1664-1678'

- ———

level.

[f KB depths are

used make notations on diagram &
give height of KB above ground



Well Completion and Operation Data

Approximate f days operating/year 365

Rate (B/D): Average 300 Haximum oUU

Wellhead pressure (psi): Average 250 Maximum _ 1000

Fluid: TDS Sp. Gr. Analyses 1ncludec: {yef/no)
Source (formation name) Entrada

Will anything be added to the water to be 1njected? (ye@

Hhat will those additives be?

Geologic Data (all references to depths are below land sarface)

Injection Intervel: Top 1664' ; Bottom 1678' ; Effective Tiickness 14
formation name Gallup Lithology Sandstone

Porosity (%) Current Reservoir Pressure 120# Date 11/15/90
urrent Fluid Level fa Well 200 ft. Date 11/15/90

Permeability (md) 150
Drill Stem Test Included: (YtS) auo;)

Confining Zones: TYhickness between injection zone and USOW

Lithology ‘ Shales
Cumulative shale 1500 < thickest shale zone All {interval)

Faults: Are there any faults 1in area of the well which penetrate the

fnjection fnterval? (Yes

Well Data: (all references to depths are below land surface)

Surface Elevatfon: 5890 (‘@ Total (Depth/Plugged Back Depth)1853'/1740"

Date Orilled or to be drilled 10/04/67
Type logs avaflable on (this well/offset well): (By relerence/included

Induction

Size Nepth Sacks of Hole Cement How
Construction: (in) Iaterval Cement Size Iaterval Detemined
Surface Csg. " 60' 10 8 3/4 Circ - Circ
Intermediate Csg.
Long String Csg. 43" 1764° 135 6z 1764-900_ Calc
Liaer
Tubing 2 3/8% 1650' Packer type and depth ‘pth Hal Model R/1764'
Other Perforated Intervals None

ONER INDIAN LANDS
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"CAMPBELL 8 BLACK. p.aA.

LAWYERS

JACK M, CAMPBELL JEFFERSON PLACE

~
) ’983 sAUCE O. BLacn SUITE t - 11O NORTH GUADALUPE

MICHAEL B, CAMPAELL
WILLIAM F, CARR POSY OFFICE BOK 2208

BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
MARK F, SHNERIDAN TELEPHONE: ISOS) D868-4424

J. SCOYY HALL

JOHN ~, BEMIS TELECORIER: (SOS) 9683-604)
WILLIAM P SLATTERY
MARTE O. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A, MATTHEWS

May 12, 1989

Grand Resources, Inc.
2250 E. 73rd Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136

Attn: Jana Ray

Re: Oil Conservation Division Cases 9636 and 9637:
Applications for Statutory Unitization and Approval of
a Waterflood Project, San Juan County, New Mexico
Dear Jana:
Enclosed are copies of the notice letters we discussed this date.
If you require anything further, give me a call.

Very truly yours,

' k&—k:éé&&tgn—_
Secretary to

WILLIAM F. CARR
Enclosures



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK. r.A.
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March 8, 1989
CERTIFIED MAIL
BEIHEN_BECEIZI_BEQHESIED

Dugan Production Corporation
Post Office Box 5820
Farmington, New Mex:co 87499

Attn: Tom Dugan

Re: Application of Grand Resources Inc. for Statutory
Unitization, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Grand Resources Inc. has filed
an application with the New Mexico O0il Conservation Division
seeking an order statutccily wunitizing for the purpose of
establishing a secondary recovery project, all mineral interests
in the designated and undesignated Mesa-Gallup Pool underlying
4800.00 acres, more Or less, of Federal Indian lands in Sections
10, 13, 14, 15, 23 and 24 and the N/2 of Section 25, Township 32
North, Range 18 West and Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 17
West. Said unit is to be designated the Mesa-Gallup Unit Area.
Among the matters to be considered at the hearing will be the
necessity of unit operations; the designation of a unit operator;
the determination of the horizontal and vertical limits of the unit
area; the determination of the fair, reasonable, and equitable
allocation of production and costs of production, including capital
investment, to each of the various tracts in the unit area; the
determination of credits and charges to be made among the various
owners in the unit area for their investment in wells and
equipment; and such other matters as may be necessary and
appropriate for carrying on efficient unit operations; including
but not limited to, unit voting procedures, selection, removal or



Dugan Production Corporation
March 8, 1989
Page Two

substitution of unit operator, and time of commencement and
termination of unit operations. Applicant also requests that any
such order issued in this case include a provision for carrying any
nonconsenting working interest owner maintain the unit area upon
such terms and conditions to be determined by the Division as just

and reasonable.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of
the Oil Conservation Division on March 29, 1989. You do not need
to be present at the hearing, but failure to appear at the hearing
or otherwise become a party of record in this case will preclude
you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Veky truly yours,
WILLIAM F! CARR

ATTORNEY FOR GRAND RESODRCES, INC.

WFC:mlh
cc: Marvin Rabinowitz



trroer e

wmzwmz" Complete Items 1 and 2 when sdditional services sre desired, and complate items

and 4,

Put your sddress ln the “RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this
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1. X2 Show 1o whom delivered, date, end sddressee’s sddress, 2. O Restricted Delivery

{Extra charge) (Exre charge)
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P 106 676 409
Dugan Production Corporation Type of Service: Y
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X
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X~

7. Utle of Dellvery
3-7.-8&%

P8 Form 3819, Mar. 1988 » U8.GP.0, 1088~-212-888 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Attn: Tom Dugan

<
Q
=
&
< o .\lf\- < 9
< [e) } (.9 v o
T £ Q. o H
[om ] q..p ol o 9:.[ = ° ..2 oy
> w5 |88 B X o
H.“w.ﬂ ﬁ wy [-+} t ﬁ
A R AT S -
~ c:i'3egl ¥ 1 ] (1%
B Wit ilgul @ mm ¥|2 m
e |28 oS IR
-0 io . “w $C ®
o 2ind%|.3| al&§ AL v
- e ) I > “alre 1
A po’- MM moo W «W .wm m. o
no, [ M K
a i <g|e_| 5 Ils 2 |32 »mm :
9 oR| ol PEl 8 (¥ |5 | ¥ [eY|ut]y
T to|toloml 3 |3 .m 2lv izl |8
XA a8} a| & ] d |dg|da|¥F Y

S961 SUNP *008C W4 S4



.

Put your address in the *RETURN YO Space on the reverse side. Faliure 10 do this will prevent this
card from belng retumed to you. The retym receipt fee wlill pr !
10 snd the date of dellv or adaitional Tees the Toliowing services sre svalladle,
of Tees 8nd che x(es) for additlons! service(s) requested.

1. A Show to yhom delivered, date, and sddressee’s sddress,

wmﬂmmn" no..:v_!.. ltems 1 ond 2 when addhional services are desired, and compiete Rems
. .

2. Restricted Delivery
(Exra charge) O .Nohlsso
3. Article Addressed to: 4, Artcle Number
Dugan Production Corporation wvwwwwwwwzas
Post Office Box 5820 Registered D) tnewrsd
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 & Conitied O coo

Attn: Tom Dugan

D Express Mol D .nﬂ..ﬁ:unnwxoa-mw_"-

Alwsys obtain signatuwee of eddreeses

or sgent and DATE DEUIVERED,
6. Slignsture — Address 8. Addressee’s Address (
X requested and fee pald)
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March 8, 1989
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN_RECEIPT REQUESTED

Air-Mex Corporation

First Western National Bank Building
Post Office Box 249

Moab, Utah 84532

Attn: Skip Nightengale

Re: Application of Grand Resources Inc. for Statutory
Unitization, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Grand Resources Inc. has filed
an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
seeking an order statutorily wunitizing for the purpose of
establishing a secondary recovery project, all mineral interests
in the designated and undesignated Mesa-Gallup Pool underlying
4800.00 acres, more or less, of Federal Indian lands in Sections
1o, 13, 14, 15, 23 and 24 and the N/2 of Section 25, Township 32
North, Range 18 West and Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 17
West. Said unit is to be designated the Mesa-Gallup Unit Area.
Among the matters to be considered at the hearing will be the
necessity of unit operations; the designation of a unit operator;
the determination of the horizontal and vertical limits of the unit
area; the determination of the fair, reasonable, and equitable
allocation of production and costs of production, including capital
investment, to each of the various tracts in the unit area; the
determination of credits and charges to be made among the various
owners in the unit area for their investment in wells and
equipment; and such other matters as may be necessary and
appropriate for carrying on efficient unit operations; including
but not limited to, unit voting procedures, selection, removal or



Air-Mex Corporation
March 8, 1989
Page Two

substitution of wunit operator, and time of commencement and
termination of unit operations. Applicant also requests that any
such order issued in this case include a provision for carrying any
nonconsenting working interest owner maintain the unit area upon
such terms and conditions to be determined by the Division as just

and reasonable.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of
the 0Oil Conservation Division on March 29, 1989. You do not need
to be present at the hearing, but failure to appear at the hearing
or otherwise become a party of record in this case will preclude
you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly youns,

WILLIAM . CARR

ATTORNEY FOR GRAND RESOURCES, INC.
WFC:mlh

cc: Marvin Rabinowitz
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LAWYERS
JACK M. CAMPBELL JEFFERSON ®LACE
8AuUceE 0. BLACK SUITE 1 - 11O NOARTH GUADALUPE
MICHAEL B8. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM £, CARA POST OFFICE BOX 2208
B8RADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
MARR 7. SHERIDAN TELEPHONE: (SOSI 088-442!

J. SCOTY mALL
JOHN H, 8EMIS
WILLIAM P, sLAYYCﬂV
MARTE D, LIGHTSTONE
CATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

TELECOPIER: (SOS! 9683-604)

March 8, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEJPT REQUESTED

Air-Mex Corporation

First Western National Bank Building
Post Office Box 249

Moab, Utah 84532

Attn: Skip Nightengale

Re: Application of Grand Resources Inc. for Approval of a
Waterflood Project, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Grand Resources Inc. has filed
an application with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
seeking authority to institute a waterflood project by injection
of water into the Gallup formation in its proposed Mesa Gallup Unit
Area underlying Sections 10, 13, 14, 15, 23 and 24 and the N/2 of
Section 25, Township 32 North, Range 18 West and Section 30,
Township 32 North, Range 17 West, Mesa-Gallup Pool, San Juan

County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of
the Oil Conservation Division on March 29, 1989. You do not need
to be present at the hearing, but failure to appear at the hearing
or otherwise become a party of record in this case will preclude
you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Vegy truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR &\

ATTORNEY FOR GRAND RESOURCES, INC.
WFC:mlh
cc: Marvin Rabinowitz
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New Mexico Department of Energy,

Minerals and Natural Resources
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Re: Case No. 9637:

In the Matter of the Application of Grand Resources Inc.

for a Waterflood Proj

Dear Mr. LeMay:

ect, San Juan County, New Mexico

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of Oil Conservation

Division Form C-108 which is

the written application of Grand

Resources Inc. in the above-referenced case which has been set for

hearing before a Division exami

Your attention to this matter §

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC:mlh
Enclosures

ner on April 26, 1989.

S appreciated.



cc w/enclosures:

Certifi{ed Mail - Return Receipt Requested
Bureau of Land Management

435 Montano Rd., NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Dugan Production Corporation
Post Office Box 5820
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Air Mex Corporation

First Western National Bank Building
Post Office Box 249

Moab, Utah 84532

Attn: Skip Nightengale
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